## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6713159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BARMINDER, LLC	02/27/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BARMINDER, INC.	
Street Address:	9 E. LOOCKERMAN SUITE 311	
City:	DOVER	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19901	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17322024

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)537-3686

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045373686

Email: patents@founderslegal.com
Correspondent Name: BEKIARES ELIEZER LLP
Address Line 1: 2870 PEACHTREE ROAD

Address Line 2: #512

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30305

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00892.010-PA-USC-Y4R
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YURI L. ELIEZER
SIGNATURE:	/Yuri L. Eliezer/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=BarMinder\_LLC\_Conversion#page1.tif source=BarMinder\_LLC\_Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 50666344 REEL: 056349 FRAME: 0511

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

<u> </u>	eorgia				Liability	Comp	any m	St 10111		
Th	e jurisdic	tion ir	nmediat	ely prior	to filing	this Ce	rtificat	e is <u>Ge</u>	orgia	
Th	e date the	Limi	ed Liab	ility Com	pany fir	st forme	ed is	5/29/	2018	
Th Ce	e name of	the L Bai	imited l	Liability (	Company	imme	diately	prior t	o filing	this
						····	<del></del>	***************************************		***************************************
Th Ba	e name of arMinde	the C	orporat	ion as set	forth in	the Cer	tificate	of In	corporat	ion is
	**********		ttu o							
	**********	-/ -	110		<del>.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</del>		····	***************************************		
***************************************		·····		he unders	sioned he			orizad		on hal
W	ITNESS convertin	WHEI	REOF, t	he unders bility Cor	mpany h	eing du	ly auth	orized this Ce	to sign	on bel
W the	ITNESS convertin	WHEI	REOF, t	bility Cor	mpany h	eing du	ly auth	orized his Ce	to sign	on bel
W	ITNESS convertin	WHEI	REOF, t	bility Cor	mpany h , A.D	eing du ave exe 2020	ly auth	this Ce	to sign	on bel
W the	ITNESS convertin	WHEI	REOF, t	bility Cor	mpany h , A.D	eing du ave exe 2020	ly auth	this Ce	to sign	on bel
W the	ITNESS convertin	WHEI	REOF, t	bility Cor	mpany h	eing du ave exe 2020	ly auth	this Ce	to sign	on bel
W the	ITNESS convertin	WHEI	REOF, t	bility Cor	mpany h , A.D By:	eing du ave exe 2020	ly authorized	this Ce	to sign	on bel
W the	ITNESS convertin	WHEI	REOF, t	bility Cor	mpany h , A.D	eing du ave exe ,2020	ly authorized	this Ce	to sign	on bel
W	ITNESS convertin	WHEI	REOF, t	bility Cor lary	mpany h , A.D By:	eing du ave exe 2020 stin	ly authocuted Park	Type	to sign	on the

PATENT REEL: 056349 FRAME: 0512

# STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

• First: The name of	of this Corporation is	BarMinder, Inc.
9 E. Loockern	nan Suite 311 💡	e of Delaware is to be located at Street, in the City ofDover
County of Kent	Zip Cod	e 19901 .
The registered ager Registered Ag	nt in charge thereof is gent Solutions,	Inc.
<b>Third:</b> The purpose which corporations Delaware.	e of the corporation is may be organized un	to engage in any lawful act or activity for der the General Corporation Law of
• Fourth: The amo 5,000,000	unt of the total stock of shares (num	of this corporation is authorized to issue is aber of authorized shares) with a par value or
\$0.001	per share.	was a sum of the control of the cont
• Fifth: The name a	and mailing address of	f the incorporator are as follows:
Mailing Address 3	87 Lakeview Wa	у
Carrollton, G	A Zip Code_	30117
State of Delaw facts herein stat	are, do make, file and	of forming a corporation under the laws of the directord this Certificate, and do certify that the accordingly hereunto set my hand this _, A.D. 2020
		BY:
		BY:(Incorporator)
		NAME: Justin Park
		(type or print)

PATENT REEL: 056349 FRAME: 0513

**RECORDED: 05/17/2021**